1/40
20.SEP.2013 Rev.002
TSZ02201-0J3J0AJ00090-1-2 ©2012 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
TSZ22111･14･001
Synchronous Buck Converter
Integrated FET
BD9106FVM BD9107FVM BD9109FVM BD9110NV BD9120HFN

© 2012 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
TSZ22111･15･001
●Ordering Information
●Lineup
Operating
Temperature
Range
Input voltage
range
Output
voltage
range
Output
Current
（Max.）
UVLO
Threshold
voltage
（Typ．）
Package
Orderable
Part Number
-25℃ to +85℃
4.0V to 5.5V
Adjustable
(1.0 to 2.5V) 0.8A 3.4V  MSOP8 Reel of 3000 BD9106FVM-TR
Adjustable
(1.0 to 1.8V) 1.2A 2.7V MSOP8 Reel of 3000 BD9107FVM-TR
4.5V to 5.5V 3.30±2% 0.8A 3.8V MSOP8 Reel of 3000 BD9109FVM-TR
2.7V to 4.5V Adjustable
(1.0 to 1.5V) 0.8A 2.5V HSON8 Reel of 3000 BD9120HFN-TR
-25℃ to +105℃ 4.5V to 5.5V Adjustable
(1.0 to 2.5V) 2.0A 3.7V SON00
8V5060 Reel of 2000 BD9110NV-E2
●Absolute Maximum Ratings (Ta=25℃)
Parameter Symbol Limits Unit BD910xFVM BD9110NV BD9120HFN
VCC voltage VCC -0.3 to +7 *1 -0.3 to +7 *1 -0.3 to +7 *1 V
PVCC voltage PVCC -0.3 to +7 *1 -0.3 to +7 *1 -0.3 to +7 *1 V
EN voltage EN -0.3 to +7 -0.3 to +7 -0.3 to +7 V
SW,ITH voltage SW,ITH -0.3 to +7 -0.3 to +7 -0.3 to +7 V